
Appendix B

Amendment to Fees and Charges

Recommendation - That the Executive approve the following changes to the fees and charges schedules which were 
approved at Executive in November 2018 and to be effective from the day after approval.

New Charges 

The following amendment is needed to reflect charges which were missed in error from Appendix A of the fees and 
charges schedule approved at Executive in November 2018. 

Amendment Required: The following two charges under “Highways” will be priced on application (including any 
VAT) and will be based on full cost recovery.
1. Permanent Traffic Regulation Orders
2. Accident Data Requests (with 81 or more units)

Amendment Required The following charge under “Highways” to be added and will be based on full cost recovery.
3. Bikeability Learn to Ride or Adult Cycle Training – Charge £5 per session.

Amendments
The following amendment is needed to correct an error in Appendix A of the fees and charges schedule approved at 
Executive in November 2018.

1. Planning: Pre-application Charges, Householder charges

Amendment Required: Appendix A stated ‘N/A’ charge from 1.12.18, this should have read £192.00 charge.

Appendix A in Nov’18 stated the below
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Appendix A should have read

Incl VAT (if 
applic)

Incl VAT (if 
applic)

£ £

Application Fees

Pre-application Charges:
Application Type:
House Holder - Standard Per application Standard £95.30 £98.30

House Holder - Enhanced (includes site visit) Per application Standard £158.50 192.00

CHARGE from 
1.12.18SERVICE POLICY CHARGE from 

1.12.17CHARGE UNIT VAT Type

Planning Application fee levels are set nationally and individual local planning authorities have no powers to vary them. The anticipated income is 
based on current fee levels.
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